98.250   Total 148.889

Section 7 – Tyne and Wear Pension Fund Statements

146

Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial asset will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Fund is exposed to this
risk on investments denominated in any currency other than Sterling.  The Fund holds
both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in overseas currencies.

The table over the page shows the Fund’s currency exposures as at 31st March 2013
and at 31st March 2012:

Currency risk – sensitivity analysis
Following an analysis of historical data that was carried out in consultation with the
investment advisor, the Fund considers the likely volatility associated with foreign
exchange to be 13%.

The following table shows the impact of a 13% increase or decrease in the net asset
value of those assets exposed to currency risk.  The value of the Fund’s assets in
Sterling terms will increase as Sterling weakens and decrease as Sterling strengthens.

The comparable figures for the previous year are also shown.

Asset type Value at 31st
March 2013

+1% -1%
£m £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 50.891   51.400   50.382
Fixed interest securities 48.294   48.777   47.811
Index linked securities 49.704   50.201   49.207
Total 148.889   150.378   147.400

Change in net asset
values

Asset type Value at 31st
March 2012

+1% -1%
£m £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 40.851   41.260   40.442
Fixed interest securities 20.744   20.951   20.537
Index linked securities 36.655   37.022   36.288
Total 98.250   99.233   97.267

Change in net asset
values

Asset type
Value at

31st March
2012

Value at
31st March

2013
£m £m

Overseas quoted equities 1,295.023   1,320.288
Overseas unquoted equities 185.843   265.409
Overseas pooled investment vehicles 191.779   228.760
Forward currency contracts (1.545)   3.063
Overseas currency 8.455   9.029
Total 1,679.555   1,826.549

Section 7 – Tyne and Wear Pension Fund Statements

147

Manager Risk
Manager risk is the risk that the manager does not invest in a manner required by the
Fund.  This is controlled through the investment objectives and restrictions in each
manager’s agreement and through the ongoing monitoring of the managers.

The investment managers hold a diversified portfolio of investments that reflect their
views, relative to their respective benchmarks.

The Pensions Committee has considered and addressed the risk of underperformance
by any single investment manager by appointing a range of investment managers.